However, the clinical profile of patients with acute heart failure among us is unknown.
Objective: to describe the clinical and epidemiological characteristics of patients with acute heart 

failure who present to the emergency department.
Methods: a prospective analytical study was performed. 
Results: one hundred and six (106) patients were included in the study, with a mean age of 62.4 

years (16-94), 52.8% of whom were males. The most common causes of heart failure were: hyper-
tensive cardiomyopathy (45.2%), idiopathic (31.1%), ischemic heart disease (14.1%), valve disease